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2018 SCHEDULE REVISIONS 

 

 

May 18, 2018 

 The boat handling session scheduled for Saturday, May 26 has been cancelled. 

 Cradle day previously scheduled for September 15 has been rescheduled to Saturday, September 22 at 08h00.  

There will be no work party on September 15. 

 The first lift-out previously scheduled for September 22 has been rescheduled to Saturday, September 29 at 07h30 

due to the availability of the crane.   

 

May 8, 2018 

 Weed management meeting has been rescheduled from Thursday, May 17 to Friday, May 11 at 19h00. 

 Cradle day work party has been cancelled, however there is still a work party to complete house and grounds projects 

on Saturday, May 12 at 08h00. 

 Round the County raced has been moved to Saturday, August 18.  Consequently the pre-race steak dinner has been 

moved to Friday, August 17 at 18h00 and the pre-race breakfast has been moved to Saturday, August 18 at 

06h30. 

 The Once-Around-the-Bay race has been rescheduled for Saturday, August 25 at 13h00. 

 

April 29, 2018 

 Work party scheduled for Saturday May 5 at 08h00 has been cancelled. 

 

April 24, 2018 

 CPS Twoney Tuesday boating safety seminar scheduled for Tuesday, May 1 at 19h00 has been rescheduled for 

Tuesday, May 8 at 19h00. 

 

April 2, 2018 

 Racing seminar tentatively scheduled for Tuesday, April 3 at 19h00 has been cancelled. 

 Racing seminar tentatively scheduled for Wednesday, April 11 at 19h00 has been rescheduled for Tuesday, April 10 

at 19h00.  The topic of the seminar will be “When yachts meet – right of way rules”. 

 Race registration & sail measuring scheduled for Saturday, April 14 at 10h00 has been cancelled.  Racers have been 

instructed to arrange payment of registration fee ($35.00) with Club Supervisor and to contact the Handicap 

Chairman if sail measurements are required. 

 Racing seminar scheduled for Tuesday, April 24 at 19h00.  The topic of the seminar will be “Race Committee”. 

 The tune-up race or racing seminar scheduled for Wednesday, April 25 at 18h30 will be a tune-up race if there is 

sufficient demand. 

 

March 27, 2018 

 Work party scheduled for Saturday, March 31, at 08h00 is cancelled.   

 

March 5, 2018 

 Yacht club executive meeting scheduled for Tuesday, March 20, at 18h30 is cancelled. 

 

February 10, 2018 

 Valentine or Mardi Gras party not held 

 

January 27, 2018 

 Robbie Burns dinner not held 
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December 31, 2017 

 2018 Yacht Club Schedule posted to website 


